

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2945 OF 2025

Lalita Kamal Agarwal ... Petitioner
v/s.
Divisional Joint Registrar Co-op Societies
& Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sunaina Chakravarty for the Petitioner.
Mr. Prem Tanna i/by Shailendra Mishra & Associates for
Respondent No.2.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 & 5-State.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 12th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks an extension of two weeks time to file reply; request granted.
2. Let the reply be filed and served by 26th August 2025 and rejoinder, if any, be filed and served by 2nd September 2025.
3. List the matter on 8th September 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)