

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2945 OF 2025

Lalita Kamal Agarwal ... Petitioner
Vs.
Divisional Joint Registrar Co-op. Societies and others ... Respondents

Mr. Arjun Sethi i/b. Mr. Jitesh Agarwal for Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Additional GP for Respondent Nos.1 and 5-State.

Mr. Prem Tanna for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C. :

. A request is made for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

2. It is to be noted that a statement has been made on behalf of respondent No.2, recorded in the order dated 04.08.2025, that coercive steps would not be taken against the petitioner till the next date of listing.

3. Adjourning this petition would mean that the said respondent will have to extend the statement. It is only on the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground of personal difficulty that this Court is adjourning the hearing.

4. List on 04.11.2025.

5. The statement made on behalf of the respondent No.2 shall continue to operate till the next date. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted.