

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2945 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.26
15:12:59
+0530

Lalita Kamal Agarwal

.. **Petitioner**

V/s.

Divisional Joint Registrar Co-Op. Societies & Ors.

.. **Respondents**

Mr. Jitesh Agarwal (through V.C.) for Petitioner.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, learned AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 5 – State.

Mr. Prem Tanna for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. The pleadings in the present Writ Petition are complete. The matter is therefore required to be listed for final hearing.
2. Both parties shall file and exchange written submissions together with a compilation of case laws that they intend to rely upon in support of their respective cases, on or before 15th April 2026.
3. List the matter for final hearing on 23rd April 2026.
4. Till then, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav